F.No.A-60011/04/2019-General
Government of India
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare
Directorate General of Health Services
[General Section]
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Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi
Dated the 30" October, 2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Observance of “Rashtriya Ekta Diwas” on 31% October 2021-
Pledge taking Ceremony - reg

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a copy of e-mail dated
27.10.2021 along with its enclosure on observation of “‘Rashtriya Ekta Diwas

(National Unity Day)” for necessary action.

2, DGHS would administer the pledge on 31.10.2021(Sunday) at 11.00 a.m
in Resource Centre, Room No. 445 - A Wing, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.

3. All officers and officials of Directorate General Health Services are
requested to attend the pledge taking ceremony at the aforesaid date, time and

venue.
e

(William V. Jeremy)
Section Officer (Genl)
. Tele 12306 1320
To. 3 S o oton O

All Officers and officials of Dte.GHS.

Copy to:

1. Sr. PPS to DGHS
2. Dy. Director, O&M for circulation among Subordinate Offices/Institutes

and Hospitals as per their standard list.
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Email Dr(Mr) Sunil Kumar

Observance of Rashtriya Ekta Diwas

From : Mrs Padmaja Singh Wed, Oct 27, 2021 05:18 PM
<padmaja.singh@nic.in> 21 attachment
Subject : Observance of Rashtriya Ekta Diwas

To : Prof. Balram Bhargava
<balram.bhargava@gov.in>, Dr(Mr)
Sunil Kumar <dghs@nic.in>, Mr Lav P
Agarwal <alav@ias.nic.in>, _ A
jsncdmohfw@gov.in, Vishal chauhan DG S
<jsncd-mohfw@gov.in>, Dr P Ashok il
Babu <pashokbabu@ias.nic.in>, Dr /
(Mr) Dr Mandeep Kumar Bhandari
<mandeep@ias.nic.in>, Ms Gayatri s

Mishra <g.mishra@nic.in>, Ms. V
Hekali Zhimomi

<zhimomiv@ias.nic.in>, Vandana Jain J/ )
<vandana.jain@nic.in>, Mr Nilambuj

Sharan <nilambuj.sharan@nic.in>, Dr : ///‘5

(Mr) Harmeet Singh P s
<hs.grewal@nic.in>, Indrani Kaushal

<indrani.k@nic.in> Q/Z{Z—Q_ 8.\ 0

Cc : Mr Rajesh Bhushan
<secyhfw@nic.in>, Smt. Arti Ahuja

<artiahuja@nic.in>, alok saxena DIR V N\)

<Js@naco.gov.in>, Office of Dr.

Manohar Agnani <as-agnani@gov.in>,

Mr Vikas Sheel <sheelv@ias.nic.in>, ; pyd

Patel Arohi Mukeshbhai 21

<arohiben.patel@gov.in> " : ;]E
Madam/Sir B)C

Please find attached DO letter of Hon'ble Home Minister on the

observance of Rashtriya Ekta Diwas on 31.10.2021. It is requested that

you may kindly direct the concerned officers to organize the PLEDGE

ceremony and other activities as indicated in the stated letter. It is also

requested that photographs of the events may kindly be forwarded to Ms

Anukampa at email Id anukampa msw@msn.com (mob No. 9216108286)
’V’M for uploading on AKAM (Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav) portal.

Regards F)
uf@m’w (AN WW"@“P’ Jnfm
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https://email.gov.in/h/printmessage?id=251099&tz=Asia/K olkata&xim=1 27-10-2021
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RASHTRIYA EKTA DIWAS PLEDGE

[ solemnly pledge that I dedicate myself to
- preserve the unity, integrity and security of the
nation and also strive hard to spread this message
among my fellow countrymen. I take this pledge in
the spirit of unification of my country which was
made possible by the vision and actions of Sardar
Vallabhbhai Patel. I also solemnly resolve to make
my own contribution to ensure internal security of
my country.
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